900728392 10/27/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900718713

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MINIMIZER, LLC		12/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGH BAR BRANDS OPERATING, LLC	
Street Address:	2701 18TH SW	
City:	Owatonna	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4421260	FAST FLAP
Registration Number:	3378589	LIQUIDPLATIUM
Registration Number:	3208139	MINIMIZER
Registration Number:	4374924	MINIMIZER
Registration Number:	4428166	TESTED AND TORTURED
Registration Number:	6012598	MINIMIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-632-3357

Email: trademark@lathropgpm.com, christine.rallo@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer C. Debrow

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145629-US-001,2,5,6,9,10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine E. Rallo, Paralegal

SIGNATURE:	/Christine E. Rallo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=High Bar Brands Operating, LLC -DE Certified Certificate of Merger (Minimizer,	

source=High Bar Brands Operating, LLC -DE Certified Certificate of Merger (Minimizer, LLC)(49877844.1)#page1.tif

source=High Bar Brands Operating, LLC -DE Certified Certificate of Merger (Minimizer, LLC)(49877844.1)#page2.tif

source=High Bar Brands Operating, LLC -DE Certified Certificate of Merger (Minimizer, LLC)(49877844.1)#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MINIMIZER, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "HIGH BAR BRANDS OPERATING, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HIGH BAR BRANDS OPERATING, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 7:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

7758752 8100M SR# 20223877053 Authentication: 204719984

Date: 10-27-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:56 PM 12/28/2021
FILED 07:56 PM 12/28/2021
SR 20214242263 - File Number 7758752

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MINIMIZER, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

HIGH BAR BRANDS OPERATING, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

December 28, 2021

* * * * * * *

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The entity surviving the merger is High Bar Brands Operating, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the entity being merged into the Surviving Company is Minimizer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Company").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 28, 2021 (the "Merger Agreement") by and between the Merging Company and the Surviving Company has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity, in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The name of the surviving company of the Merger is High Bar Brands Operating, LLC.

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective as of 12:01 am on January 1, 2022. Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company until thereafter amended in accordance with applicable law and such Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, located at 2701 18th SW, Owatonna, MN 55060.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, without charge, at the request of any member of the Company or Minimizer.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, High Bar Brands Operating, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of December 28, 2021.

High Bar Brands Operating, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Christopher P. Thorpe Name: Christopher P. Thorpe

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - Minimizer, LLC)

RECORDED: 09/07/2022